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HOPE 4 Youth Board of Directors
2022

[bookmark: Chris_Warner,_Term_Expires_9/2021_Board_]
  Stephen Nash, Term expires 9/2024    
  Board Chair
Special Assistant Anoka County Attorney, Anoka County Attorney’s Office
2100 Third Ave, Anoka, MN 55303
Cell: 612-840-4279
Email:  sjnash12@gmail.com 

Anna VonRueden, Term expires 9/2024 
Board Vice Chair
Program Director
  FamilyWise Services
3036 University Ave SE, Minneapolis, MN 55414 Business: 612-877-7831
[bookmark: Email:_avonrueden@familywiseservices.org]Email: avonruden@ familywiseservices.org

Don Phillips, Term expires 10/2023
Treasurer
Chief Investment Officer
Greater Midwest Financial Group
326 Oakwood Terrace, Vad Hghts Mn 55127
Business: 651-490-9790
Cell: 612-819-9663
Email: donphillips102@yahoo.com
[bookmark: Stephen_Spears,_Term_Expires_9/2021,_Vic]
[bookmark: Sue_Woodard,_Term_Expires_9/2019_Past_Ch]Stephen Spears, Term expires 12/2023
Past Board Chair
SVP Twin Cities Community Banking
Bremer Bank
8800 Hwy 7, St Louis Park, MN 55426
Business: 952-932-6597
Cell: 612-280-1913
Email: slspears@bremer.com 

[bookmark: _Hlk92441276]Sue Woodard, Term expires 9/2022
Past Chair
Mortgage & FinTech Consultant
1920 Drew Ave S, Minneapolis, MN 55416 
Cell: 612-669-6771 
Email:  sue@suewoodard.com   

[bookmark: Marina_Bressler,_Term_Expires_9/2021_Sec][bookmark: Leanne_Matchen,_Term_Expires_9/2021_Stra][bookmark: Stephen_Nash,_Term_Expires_9/2021_Develo][bookmark: Mark_Nolen,_Term_Expires_9/2022_Finance_][bookmark: James_Stuart,_Term_Expires_9/2020_Nomina]Paul Lenzmeier, Term expires 10/2023
Commander of Patrol Division
Anoka County Sheriff’s ffice
13301 Hanson Blvd NW, Andover MN 55304 Business: 763-324-5161
Cell: 763-442-5967 
Email: Paul.Lenzmeier@co.anoka.mn.us


[bookmark: Anna_VonRueden,_Term_Expires_9/2022]  Jonathan (JJ) Slag, Term expires  
  11/2024 
VP of Development 
MN Adult & Teen Challenge
740 E 24th Street, Mpls MN 55404
Business: 612-238-6123
Cell: 763-300-5887
Email: jjslag@gmail.com

Pat Chen, Term expires 1/2025
HR Director
Lexington Manufacturing
1330 115th Ave NW, Coon Rapids, MN
Business: 763-772-9743
Cell: 612-801-9414
Email: patc@lexingtonmfg.com 

Brad Konik, Term expires 1/2025
CEO
Konik Network
945 Broadway St NE, Ste 240, Mpls MN 55413
Business: 612-965-8923
Cell: 
Email: brad@koniknetwork.com

Julie Cole, Term Expires 1/2025 
Director, Market Dvlpmt & Strategy for Ambulatory Surgery Centers
Medtronic, Inc. 
8128 Oakview Lane N, Maple Grove, MN 55369
Cell: 612-709-7512
Email: julie.f.cole@medtronic.com

Linda Barnum, Term expires 5/2025
Controller
Restaurant Technologies
15468 75th Pl. N, Maple Grove MN 55311
Cell: 612-812-6242
Email: linda.a.newman1@gmail.com 
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